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UTILITY CONTACT  INFORMATION

Easement/Right-Of-Way

Well & Septic

To obtain information on letters of no objection, release of easements, vacation and 
encroachment upon utility easements, contact the following:

Century Link
Charles Place
7759 S. Wheeling Ct., Englewood, CO 80112
(720) 578-5132
Charles.Place@CenturyLink.com

TDS Telecom
Sean Murray
Sean.murray@tdstelecom.com

Comcast Construction Supervisors
6850 S. Tucson Way, Englewood, CO 80112

Indiana East, North of I-70
Joe Lowe (303) 284-8251
thomas_lowe@cable.comcast.com   

Indiana West, South of I-70
Scott Moore (303) 603-5665
scott_moore@cable.comcast.com

Intermountain Rural Electric Assoc.
Brooks Kaufman
P.O. Drawer A, Sedalia, CO  80135
(303) 688-3100 ext. 5493
bkaufman@intermountain-rea.com

United Power
Kathy Rotello, ROW Specialist
krotello@unitedpower.com
500 Cooperative Way, Brighton, CO 80603
(303) 637-1234

Xcel Energy  Siting & Land Rights
(formerly Public Service)

Main Office
Robun Larm, ROW Permits
10001 W. Hampden Ave., Lakewood CO 80227
(303) 716-2043

North of Colfax Ave.
Frank Grady
5460 West 60th Ave., Arvada, CO  80003
(303) 425-3874

South of Colfax Ave.
Robun Larm
10001 W. Hampden Ave., Lakewood CO 80227
(303) 716-2043

Evergreen Area
Kelly Fries, Front Range Region
Kelli.Fries@Xcelenergy.com
P.O. Box 640, Evergreen, CO  80437
(303) 445-4540
FAX (303) 445-4572

To obtain information on septic systems, wells and addresses, contact the following:

Septic Permit
Jefferson County
Health and Environment
1801 19th St
Golden, CO 80401
(303) 271-5700

Well Permit
State of Colorado
Division of Water Resources
1313 Sherman St.
Denver, CO 80202
(303)866-3587

Addressing Information
Jefferson County
Planning & Zoning
100 Jefferson County Pkwy., Suite 3550
Golden, CO 80419
(303)271-8778

☛ Please contact your serving Water & Sanitation District for 
both vacation and encroachment of easements.


